## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephen A. McAleavey	03/11/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The University of Rochester	
Street Address:	611 Hylan Building	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14627-0142	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12965807

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (716) 848-1224

Email: afalkenb@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia Falkenbach

Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP, The Guaranty Building

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 055652.00066

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alicia Falkenbach

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment12965807#page1.tif source=Assignment12965807#page2.tif source=Assignment12965807#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026124 FRAME: 0392

ICH \$40,00 129658

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, STEPHEN A. MCALEAVEY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 32 Castlebar Road, Rochester, New York 14610 USA, have invented new and useful improvements in "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SPATIALLY MODULATED ULTRASOUND RADIATION FORCE IMAGING," for which a U.S. nonprovisional patent application was filed on December 10, 2010 and bears Application No. 12/965,807; and for which a U.S. provisional patent application was filed on December 10, 2009 and bears Application No. 61/285,339; and

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER, a New York corporation, whose post office address is 611 Hylan Building, Rochester, New York 14627-0142, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, STEPHEN A. MCALEAVEY hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said THE UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application(s) throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application(s) claiming priority to the above-identified applications, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application(s); the same for THE UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and

PATENT REEL: 026124 FRAME: 0393 assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid **THE UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER**, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 026124 FRAME: 0394

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 055652.00066 PAGE 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execu	uted this assignment this day of
March, 2011.	
	Mª Aley
	STEPHEN A. MCALEAVEY
STATE OF NOWYOW	
COUNTY OF MONVOL	
On this 11 day of Mach STEPHEN A. MCALEAVEY, to me known and	, 2011, before me, a Notary Public came I known to be the individual described in and
who executed the foregoing assignment, and he d	
and deed.  Norary Public	
My Commission Expires: 6/15/13	COURTNEY L. JACKETT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK GENESEE COUNTY, REG# 01JA6207370 COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 15, 20 / 3

055652/00066 Business 8039481v1

**RECORDED: 04/14/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 026124 FRAME: 0395